FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Cow County Title

2003 NOV 4 PM 1 24

LESUE BOUCHER

Quitclaim Deed

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

| THIS INDENTURE WI   | TNESSETH: That:                             | I, D. R. Randa   | all, Trustee of the D. R. Randall Trust   |             |
|---|---|--|---|-------------|
|   |   | DTD 10/30/95   |   |             |
| In consideration of \$ 11,200.00 the receipt of   |   |  | of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to |             |
| <u></u>   | ······································      | T. J. Nico   | othodes   | <u></u>     |
| all that real property's  | in  | Town of Pioche   | Idea  |             |
| •   |   |  | County of   | :01n        |
| State of Nevada, bour   |   |  | < \   |             |
| All of lot  | s 1,2,3,26,27                               | ,28,29 and 30 In   | Block 2 in the unincorporated Town of Pi  | loche,      |
| State of N  | evada, as sai                               | d lots and Block   | s are Described and Delineated on the Off   | Cicial      |
| in Pioche,  |   | oche, on file an   | d of record in the Office of the County F   | lecorder    |
| in Tioche,  | nevaua.                                     |  | ~ \ \ \   | ٠.          |
|   |   |  |   |             |
| •   |   |  |   | /           |
|   |   |  |   |             |
|   |   |  | ,   |             |
|   |   | ,  |   |             |
|   |   |  |   |             |
| Assessor's  | Parcel Nos.                                 | 01-094-01  |   | -           |
|   |   | 01-094-02  |   |             |
|   | ,   | 01-094-10  |   |             |
|   |   |  |   |             |
|   |   |  |   |             |
|   | , ( (                                       |  |   |             |
| Toosther with all an  | d singular the tenem                        | ents, hereditaments and (  | appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.                       |             |
| Witness my  | hanggi                                      | this 16th  |   | 98          |
| <u> </u>  | Karolo                                      | I Trust  | ie /  |             |
| D. R. Randa   | all, Trustee                                |  |   | <del></del> |
|   |   |  |   |             |
| STATE OF  |   | } s.s.   | ESCROW NO. 19035757   |             |
| 16.1  | day of Januar                               | <del>/</del> )   |   | LOGO C-170  |
| On this 1001<br>personally appeared b   |   | / /  | WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 3910 Pecus Mc.   |             |
| County and State  | elore me, a Holary r                        | donc in and for said   |   |             |
| 7%  | ındall, Trust                               | e e  |   |             |
|   |   |  |   |             |
|   |   |  | .]  |             |
| Known to me to be the the foregoing instrume executed the same fre purposes forein ment | mt who acknowledge<br>way and voluntarily a | bed in and who executed<br>d to me thathe<br>nd for the uses and |   |             |
| ann   | Q CAMA                                      | <b>ル</b> ノ   |   |             |
| 70000   | lic in and for said Co                      | •  | •   |             |
|   | # THE 1.2                                   | NNE AARON<br>  Public-Hevede                                     | 170   | 10e         |

## 7023660854

## TATE OF NEVADA IECLARATION OF VALUE

| Assessor Parcel Number(s)   | ,  |
|---|--|
| a) 01-094-01  |  |
| b) 01-094-02  | (  |
| c) 01-094-10  |  |
| d)  |  |
| Type of Property:   | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY  |
| a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.   | Document/Instrument # 121208   |
| c) Condo/Twnnse d) 2-4 Plex   | Book 174 Page: 425.426   |
| e) Apt. Bidg f) Commit/ind'i  | Date of Recording: Nov 4.3003  |
| g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home  | Notes  |
| Other   |  |
| . Total Value/Sales Price of Property   | S 11,200.00  |
| Deed in Lieu of Forectosure Only (value of property)  |  |
| Transfer Tax Value:   | 5 11,200.00  |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due  | s 44:00 44.85  |
| Treat Hoperty (ranster Lax Doe  | 77.83  |
| 1. If Examples Obsime 4.  |  |
| 1. If Exemption Claimed:  |  |
| a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section  | ' <del></del>  |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  |  |
| 5. Partial Interest; Percentage being transferred:  | %  |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is corre  | der penalty of penjury, pursuant to NRS.375.060 ect to the best of their information and belief, and can be  |
| supported by documentation if called upon to substantia   |  |
| parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption  |  |
| result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at  | 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375 030, the Buver   |
| and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any ad-  | ditional amount owed.  |
| and other se lost tally and service, and  |  |
| Simular Tomas   |  |
| Signature 7 7 7 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18  | CapacityBuyer  |
| Signature TED WICHOTHODES   | Capacity   |
|   |  |
|   | \  |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  |  |
| (BEOUNDER)  | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  |
| (REQUIRED)  | (REQUIRED)   |
| Print Name: D.R. RAVIDAII   | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  |
| Address: 40 3910 Pecus in Clean & C-176   | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 3910 Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170   |
| Print Name: D.R. FANCIALL Address: Un 3910 Pecus INCLEON &C-176 City: LAS UPGAS   | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 391D Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170  City: Las Vegas  |
| Address: 40 3910 Pecus in Clean & C-176   | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 3910 Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170   |
| Print Name: D. R. NANCALL  Address: 40 3910 Pecus Inclean & C-176  City: LAS UPPAS  State: Zip: 89/21-4304  | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 391D Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170  City: Las Vegas  State: Nevada Zip: 89121  |
| Print Name: D. R. NANCALL  Address: 40 3910 Pecus Inclead & C-176  City: LAS UPPAS  State: Zip: 89/21-4304  COMPANYIPERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re                             | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 391D Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170  City: Las Vegas  State: Nevada Zip: 89121  |
| Print Name: D. R. NANCALL  Address: 10 3910 Pecus INSLEED & C-176  City: LASURGAS  State: Zip: 89/21-4304  COMPANYIPERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re                              | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 391D Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170  City: Las Vegas  State: Nevada Zip: 89121  |
| Print Name: D. R. NANCIALL  Address: JB 3910 Pecus INCLERA & C-176  City: LAS UPGAS  State: XV Zip: 89/21-4304  COMPANYIPERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re Pont Name: 44  Address: | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TED NICHOTHODES  Address: 391D Pecos-McLeod, Suite C-170  City: Las Vegas  State: Nevada Zip: 89121  Iguired if not seller or buyer)  Escrow # |
| Print Name: D. R. NANCALL  Address: 10 3910 Pecus INSLEED & C-176  City: LASURGAS  State: Zip: 89/21-4304  COMPANYIPERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (re                              | (REQUIRED)  Print Name: TFD NICHOTHODES  Address: 391D Fecos-McLeod, Suite C-170  City: Las Veras  State: Nevada Zip: 89121  Iguired if not seller or buyer)           |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)